# PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

3A-8

### **AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY**

MEETING DATE: 1	11/06/07	[X] Consent	[] Regular
		[] Workshop	[ ] Public Hearing
Department: Office	of Equal Opportu	nity	
Submitted By: Office	ce of Equal Opport	tunity	
=======================================		- 1	

### I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

**Motion and Title:** Staff recommends motion to: approve travel and to reimburse expenses incurred by Vincent Goodman, member of the Fair Housing / Equal Employment Board, in the total amount of \$1,251.30 during his attendance at the NAHRW/IAOHRA conference and to authorize direct payment to the vendor for registration fees in the amount of \$395.

**Summary:** Vincent Goodman is a member of the Fair Housing / Equal Employment Board who attended the annual conference of the National Association of Human Rights Workers (NAHRW) and the International Association of Official Human Rights Agencies (IAOHRA) in Atlanta, GA during the period September 16-21, 2007. Total expenses for this trip were \$1,646.30 (\$1,251.30 actual travel expenses and \$395.00 registration fee). (Countywide)(TKF)

**Background and Policy Issues:** The Board of County Commissioners enacted Ordinances 95-31 and Ordinance 90-1, as codified in Sections 2-261 through 2-313 of the Palm Beach County Code and Sections 15-36 through 15-64, respectively, establishing the Fair Housing/Equal Employment Board. This board serves as a quasi-judicial body empowered to hear and decide upon the merits of employment and housing discrimination complaints investigated by the Office of Equal Opportunity.

Vincent Goodman serves as a district appointee on the Fair Housing / Equal Employment Board and attended the annual conference of NAHRW/IAOHRA in Atlanta, GA. The conference was held during the period September 16-21, 2007. This was the first joint national conference of these human and civil rights organizations. The conference brings together civil rights specialists from across the nation. The training agenda covered all human and civil rights areas including modules on: fair housing discrimination complaint investigations; education and outreach; complying with the ADA and mediation skill building. The NAHRW and IAOHRA conferences have proven to be one of the best training and refresher opportunities for OEO investigators and staff members.

Total travel expenses to be reimbursed to Mr. Goodman are \$1,251.30 plus direct payment to the vendor, IAOHRA, in the amount of \$395 for conference registration fees. Pursuant to PPM CW-F-009 travel expenses for advisory board members must be approved by the Board of County Commissioners.

### **Attachments:**

Travel Request / Reimbursement Form with attachments
 IAOHRA Invoice for registration fees, dated 09/24/2007

# II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:
Fiscal Years 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 Capital Expenditures Operating Costs External Revenues Program Income (County) In-Kind Match (County)
NET FISCAL IMPACT 1,646.30 -0000-
# ADDITIONAL FTE POSITIONS (Cumulative)0000000
Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes_X No Budget Account No.: Fund_1253_ Agency_402_ Org4161_ Object_4001_ Reporting Category
B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:
No Ad Valorem dollars are involved in this item, these funds are to be paid to the Count by the U. S. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission.  C. Departmental Fiscal Review:
A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Comments:  OFMB  OFMB  Contract Administration  Contract Administration  Contract Administration
Assistant County Attorney
C. Other Department Review:
Department Director

THIS SUMMARY IS NOT TO BE USED AS A BASIS FOR PAYMENT.

### TRAVEL REQUEST/REIMBURSEMENT FORM

PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

NAME Vincent Goodman	EEO Board Member	
PRINT NAME	TECH PROF MINGR OTHR	
DEPARTMENT Equal Opportunity	DIVISION	10/11/2007
PHONE # 355-4884 ACC	OUNT # 1253-402-4161-40	ONE # DATE 10/11/2007 ONE # 355-4884
TRAVEL CONTACT Stefanie Rodrigue	<u>z</u> PH	ONE # 533 4664
DESTINATION (City & State) <u>Atlanta</u> , G	¦A	
VACATION COMBINED WITH TRIP?	₩ NO WAS TRIP BUD	GETED? X YES □ NO
TITLE OF CONFERENCE/SEMINAR 2007/N	AHRW/IAOHRA Conference	
PURPOSE OF TRIP:   Business	🗆 Training XX Ca	onference/Convention
☐ Certification ☐ OUT OF STATE	□ Lobbying	IN DEACH CONDITION
U OUT OF STATE	IN STATE UN PA	LM BEACH COUNTY
	ESTIMATED EXPENSI	ES ACTUAL EXPENSES
Departure	Date:	Date: 09/16/07
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Time:	
Return	Date:	Date: 09/21/07
	Time:	
		205 00
Registration Fee	\$	\$ <u>395.00</u>
Transportation:		281.30
Airline		
Private Vehicle		
(Attach Detail)  Destination Miles		
@ 36¢ /mile		
Vicinity Miles		
@ 36¢ /mile		
County Vehicle:		
Vehicle #		
Taxi		30.00
Car Rental	<del></del>	
(Attach Justification)		
Lodging: 5 Days @		
\$142.60 / Day		
Meals:		6.00
# 2 Breakfasts (\$6.00) # 3 Lunches (\$12.00)		<u>6.00</u> 36.00
# Lunches (\$12.00) # Dinners (\$22.00)		88.00
# Dinners (\$22.00) Per Diem:		
# Qtrs @ \$23.75 /Qtr		
Miscellaneous:		
Parking		3.00
Tolls		
Other		
		1 6/6 20
TOTAL ALL EXPENSES:	\$	_ \ \ \frac{1,646.30}{-0-}
TRAVEL ADVANCE REQUESTED:	\$	<u> </u>
Less:		
Travel Advance		
Payments By County		005 00
Payments By Other Entities		
Amount of Reimbursement <refun< td=""><td></td><td>s 1,251.30</td></refun<>		s 1,251.30
TRAVEL APPROVALS:		
, ,		D .
Traveler's:		Date
Approving Authority's:		Date
REIMBURSEMENT APPROVALS:	2	2
Traveler's:		
Approving Authority's:		Date
		ZATION
	CATION AND AUTHORI	
I hereby certify or affirm that this travel of expenses were actually incurred by the travel	naim is true and correct in e- aveler as necessary travel ext	penses in the performance of my

I hereby certify or affirm that this travel claim is true and correct in every material matter; that the expenses were actually incurred by the traveler as necessary travel expenses in the performance of my official duties; and that same conforms in every respect with the requirements of the Palm Beach County travel regulations and Chapter 112.061, Florida Statutes.



# PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT VOUCHER MONTH: September 2007

Name: Vin	cent Goodman	Department: Equal Opportunity.	
Date	Place of Origin (Location & City)	Place of Destination (Location & City)	Miles Driven
,			
		•	
	<u> </u>		
	Total Miles x .445¢ =	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	L
	Parking; Tolls = 3.00		
	Other (Specify) =	ACCOUNT NUMBER	
	TOTAL = 3.00		
	101AL = 0:00		
I HEREBY CERTIFY MANCE OF MY OFF SOURCE. I ALSO SAFETY POLICY) A FINANCIAL RESPO	THAT THE ABOVE EXPENSES HAVE BEEN INCURRED BY THE UNDERSIGNED ICIAL DUTIES AND THAT THESE COSTS HAVE NOT BEEN PAID OR REIMBURSED DERTIFY THAT I AM AN AUTHORIZED DRIVER AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH	IN THE PERFOR- FROM ANY OTHER W-0-004 (VEHICLE 021(7), PROOF OF	
TRAVELER'S SIGNA		±.12,200-1	
TRAVELER'S NAME	Vincent Goodman.		
YEAR & MAKE OF	CAR: 2000 Ford		

### Palm Beach International Airport USA Parking

Fee Computer Number:	3
Cashier: Transaction Number: Entered: Exited:	Maria ID #22 156 09/21/07 17:35 09/21/07 18:05
Ticket #69527 Rate: Parking Fee: Total Fee: Cash: Change:	Dispenser #8 Premium 06 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$5.00 \$2.00

Above amount includes the following tax(es):
FL SALES TAX 6.00% \$0.17
COUNTY TAX 0.50% \$0.01

Thank you for choosing PBIA

No Refunds After 14 Days

Information 561.4

INTERNATIONAL OF THE PROPERTY	165 Courtland Street Atlanta, GA 30303 Phone: 404-589-8071 www.internationallimo.net
International	Limo & Shuttle Service
Name: Go	odman
Date: 9 /1	16/07
Amount: \$_	15
Airport 🗵	Other
Chauffeur:	
Number:	

165 Courtland Street Atlanta, GA 30303 Phone: 404-589-8071 www.internationallimo.net  International Limo & Shuttle Service			
0			
Name: Goodman			
Date: 912/107			
Amount: \$ <u>/5, 00</u>			
Airport Other			
Chauffeur:			
Number:			

### **Myrtice R Goodman**

From: Chrystal Mathews [Cmathews@co.palm-beach.fl.us]

Sent: Monday, August 27, 2007 9:51 AM

To: Myrtice R Goodman

Subject: Fwd: AirTran Airways Confirmation for VINCENT GOODMAN on September16, 2007

**Chrystal Mathews** Senior Planner Office of Community Revitalization 2300 North Jog Road West Palm Beach, FL 33411 (561) 233-5565 Office (561) 656-7933 Fax (561) 248-9705 Cell

>>> <confirmations@airtran.com> 08/27/07 9:36 AM >>>



Thank you for flying AirTran Airways.

If you have any questions about your reservation, please call 1-800-AIR-TRAN.

Confirmation number: O334PY

Passenger:

VINCENT GOODMAN 450 WEST 36TH STREET RIVIERA BEACH, FL 33404

**Flight Information:**Should our flight schedule change, we will notify you by email as early as possible.

September 16, 2007, Flight 232 [Non-Stop] Departing West Palm Beach, FL (PBI) at 8:15 AM Arriving Atlanta, GA (ATL) at 10:04 AM

September 21, 2007, Flight 230 [Non-Stop] Departing Atlanta, GA (ATL) at 4:10 PM Arriving West Palm Beach, FL (PBI) at 5:50 PM

### Payment Information:

Air Fare 262.00 Federal Segment Tax 6.80 Airport Passenger Facility Charge 7.50 September 11th Security Fee 5.00 Ticket Total 281.30

Ticket Reference Number: 3320029016207

Now you can check in for your flight online - see details below.



Will you need a rental car? Follow this <u>link</u> to receive the AirTran Airways discount on a Hertz car rental.



Looking for a place to stay once you get there? Book your hotel on our partner site.



Net Escapes - sign up and save. Get our best deals emailed to you weekly. Sign up here.

### **Passenger Check-In Information**

#### Online Flight Check-In Service!

Check in for your flight online at airtran.com.

Most passengers with an electronic ticket for a domestic flight may use our online flight check-in service from 24 hours to 90 minutes before the flight's scheduled departure to obtain their boarding pass and seat assignment.

### **Ticket Counter Check-In Requirements**

AirTran Airways recommends that passengers arrive at the airport 90 minutes prior to the scheduled departure of their flight. Due to security requirements, passengers and their baggage will not be accepted at the ticket counter less than 30 minutes prior to the scheduled departure of their flight. Please note the minimum check-in time may be greater than 30 minutes at some airports.

### **Gate Check-In Requirements**

Customers must present themselves at the flight departure gate no later than ten minutes prior to the scheduled departure of their flight. Failure to comply will cause the customer to lose their reservation and, if so, they will not be eligible for denied boarding compensation.

Do not reply to this message, it is being sent by an automated system that cannot receive replies. To contact us by email, please use the <u>contact form on our website</u>.

Condition of Contract: Air Transportation by AirTran Airways is subject to the terms of AirTran Airways' Condition of Contract including Contract of Carriage terms or international tariff rules. Such conditions include, without limitations, limits on liability for personal injury, death and baggage claims, provisions for reservations, refusal to transport, consequential damages, substitution of alternate air carrier or aircraft waiver/modification of terms, delays, and failure or inability to perform service. The Warsaw Convention may govern international travel. For such passengers, the Warsaw Convention, including special contract of carriage embodied in applicable tariffs, governs the liability of the carrier. The AirTran Airways contract of Carriage may be inspected at AirTran Airways customer service counter. For more information, direct inquiries to: AirTran Airways, Inc. Customer Relations Department, Dept. OSF. 9955 AirTran Boulevard, Orlando, FL 32827.

255 Courtland Street NE • Atlanta, GA 30303 Phone (404) 659-2000 • Fax (404) 221-6368 Reservations www.atlanta.hilton.com or 1 800 HILTONS

Fosio

The Hilton Family

**(H)** 

Hilton

CONRAD

Name & Address

GOODMAN, VINCENT 450 W 36TH ST

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33404

Room

707/D2

Arrival Date Departure Date

09/16/07 11:09AM 09/21/07 11:13AMI

Adult/Child Room Rate

2/0 124.00

RATE PLAN

C-NAH

HH#

AL: BONUS AL:

CAR:

CONFIRMATION NUMBER: 3277077306

09/21/07

09/20/07

09/20/07

09/20/07

09/21/07

**GUEST ROOM** 

CASH

BALANCE

STATE ROOM TAX

OCCUPANCY TAX

PAGE

DATE DESCRIPTION ID REF. NO CHARGES CREDITS BALANCE 08/21/07 VS \*8940 ADVAN2 4261242 \$142.60 09/16/07 VS \*8940 **NWOEL** 4329555 \$570.40 09/16/07 **GUEST ROOM** CJUDE 4331074 \$124.00 09/16/07 STATE ROOM TAX CJUDE 4331074 \$9.92 09/16/07 OCCUPANCY TAX CJUDE 4331074 \$8.68 09/17/07 **GUEST ROOM** CJUDE 4334384 \$124.00 09/17/07 STATE ROOM TAX CJUDE 4334384 \$9.92 09/17/07 OCCUPANCY TAX **CJUDE** 4334384 \$8.68 SERVIBAR 09/18/07 LINTR 4335546 \$6.48 09/18/07 **GUEST ROOM CJUDE** 4338014 \$124.00 09/18/07 STATE ROOM TAX **CJUDE** 4338014 \$9.92 09/18/07 OCCUPANCY TAX CJUDE 4338014 \$8.68 09/19/07 **GUEST ROOM** AFINK 4341235 \$124.00 09/19/07 **AFINK** STATE ROOM TAX 4341235 \$9.92 09/19/07 OCCUPANCY TAX **AFINK** 4341235 \$8.68 09/20/07 **SERVIBAR** LINTR 4342482 \$6.48

4344237

4344237

4344237

4345184

\$124.00

\$9.92

\$8.68

\$12.96

\$0.00

Hilton Garden Inn

Official Sponsor

ACCOUNT NO. DATE OF CHARGE CARD MEMBER NAME ESTABLISHMENT NO. & LOCATION ESTABLISHMENT AGREES TO TRANSMIT TO CARD HOLDER FOR PAYMENT MERCHANDISE AND/OR SERVICES PURCHASED ON THIS CARD SHALL NOT BE RESOLD OR RETURNED FOR A CASH REFUND.

JOHNZ

**JOHNZ** 

JOHNZ

MVOGEL

FOLIO NO./CHECK NO. 689290 A AUTHORIZATION INITIAL PURCHASES & SERVICES TAXES TIPS & MISC TOTAL AMOUNT

PAYMENT DUE UPON RECEIPT

Name & Address

GOODMAN, VINCENT 450 W 36TH ST

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33404

CONFIRMATION NUMBER: 3277077306

255 Courtland Street NE • Atlanta, GA 30303 Phone (404) 659-2000 • Fax (404) 221-6368 Reservations www.atlanta.hilton.com or 1 800 HILTONS

Room Arrival Date Departure Date

707/D2 09/16/07 11:09AM 09/21/07

Adult/Child Room Rate

2/0

124.00

RATE PLAN

C-NAH

HH#

AL: BONUS AL:

CAR:

09/16/07 PAGE 1 DATE DESCRIPTION REF. NO CHARGES CREDITS BALANCE 08/21/07 VS \*8940 ADVAN2 4261242 \$142.60 09/16/07 VS \*8940 **NWOEL** 4329555 \$570.40 BALANCE (\$713.00) (H) Hilton CONRAD Hilton Garden Innr ACCOUNT NO. DATE OF CHARGE FOLIO NO./CHECK NO. VS \*8940 689290 A 09/16/07 CARD MEMBER NAME AUTHORIZATION INITIAL GOODMAN, VINCENT 191005 ESTABLISHMENT NO. & LOCATION ESTABLISHMENT AGREES TO TRANSMIT TO CARD HOLDER FOR PAYMENT PURCHASES & SERVICES TIPS & MISC.

The Hilton Family

Fosio





L MERCHANDISE AND/OR SERVICES PURCHASED ON THIS CARD SHALL NOT BE RESOLD OR RETURNED FOR A CASH REFUND

PAYMENT DUE UPON RECEIPT

TOTAL AMOUNT



Reservation Confirmation for Vincent Goodman Confirmation Number: 3277077306

Hilton Atlanta

255 Courtland Street NE Atlanta, GA United States 30333 Phone, 1-404-659-2000 Fax: 1-404-221-6368

Hotel Page:

http://www.hiltor.com/en/hi/hotels/index.jhtn/?cryhoc.r=ATLAHHH

Cleck-In date Check-Out date: Check-In time:

16 Sap 2007 21 Sep 2007 3:00 FM

Check-Out time.

11.00 AM

# Rate Information:

Rate Type

NAHRWIAOHRA Rate per night: 124,00 USD

Total for Stay per Room

Rate 620.00 USD 93.00 USD Taxes 713 00 USD

Fotal

713.90 USD

Total for Stay: Includes estimated taxes and service oberges Tax & Service Charges

There is a 15.00% Per Room, Per Nicht tax

Additional Charges

 Valet parking, 24,96/night. Self parking. 17.00/n/gnt

#### Rules & Resulctions.

- A deposit of 142.6 USD has been charged to your **cre**dit pard
- Your reselvation is guaranteed for late arrival
- Should you need to cancel please nontact as before 11.59 PM on 13 Geo 2007 loca. property time to avoid cancellation penalties

### Room Information:

1 Rooms.

Acult

Non-Smoking Contimed

Room Type:

2 DOUBLE BEDS

Your room type preferences heretbeen submitted with your reveloation, and are abried to hote availability

### Map & Directions:

http://www.hitton.com/e/frimoters/nerps\_cirections.intref?cognocn=ATLAFHH

Traveling 75/85 South: Ext at 248A (Courtland Street). This is a one way street and the horst is one block shead on your left. Traveling 75/85 North, Exit at 249B (Peadlitine Street). At first light, turningh, on Peachtroe Street Next light, turningh on Raiph McGit Blvn. Next light, it git on Courtaint Street. The Fotal is one procion your left. Traveling from East/Viest (20. Take 75/85 North and follow directions for 75/85 North, From the Airport by the Subway (MARTA) Take the man north and exit at Peaulitiee Deliter Storon. Take the Harris Street escalator or follow the directions for Paachtree Center Mall. You will doug a very steep escalator into the Mell. Take the walkway from the Mell to the parking garage & Peachtree Center Athletic Club. Take the elevator to the elevator. The hotel sign your light when you exit the garage. From GA 400 Follow GA 400 South to 1985 South, Follow 85 south and take exit 2494 (Counland St). This is a one way strest and the roughly one prock ahead on the lef. Parking Restrictions in the Garage will have by ghows feet. Please sen deprecision if your vehicle is larger than 8 fest.

Earn up to 20,000 HHonors points with the recannual fee Hitori HHonors Platinum Credit Card from American Express For details visit https://www.201.americanexpress.com/ea/ds/Apdy/serviet?csi=4/19800/b/10/

Check-In/Check-out Times, and Policy: Check-in time is 3,00 FM. Check-out time is 31.00 AM. Note, horeis may impose an early departure fee.

Revision/Carcullation: Should you need to cancel, please do so before the local hotel hold time to avoid cancellation fees. Cancellation of reservations for which payment was guaranteed or for which a deposit has been sent must reach the destination beteloy the local hold in Hor the pancellation date indicated to avoid your credit card being of arged or the romeiture of your deposit. Cancellation numbers are issued at the linie of cancellation provided the reservation, a cancelled by the date and time specified. Please make a note of the cancellation number for your records in the exact of questions regarding cancellation of guaranteed reservations. A new deposit is required for revisions to reservations received after the carbellation return due date. Any changes to the arrival date ideparture care, proportition of this reservation is subject to the hotels availability at the time if e-change is requested and may result in a possible rate change and/or service fee

We reserve the right to cancel or modify reservations where it appears that a customer has engaged in fraudulent or inappropriate activity or under other or canstances where it appears that the reservations contain or resulted from a mistake or error.

If you have questions regarding your reservation, please contact Hilton Reservations and Customer Care at 1-800-HILTONS (445-8667) raish as at <u>weed distinctory</u> or exhalter at confirmat or help@hiltonres.com.

Rate Rules/Restrictions: Rates are confirmed in the currency of the country in which the hotel is located unless otherwise specified above. Rates confirmed are for the number of occupants insted in your confirmation, per room per hight and do not include additional charges for rollaway bods or editic people and will apply only to rooms booked as part of this reservation. Tour and package rates vary also occupant the features of this specific package or program offered at each hote. The applicable charges for this packages confirmed are included shove. Applicable taxes, service charges, and value accept tax (MFT), if applicable, will be added to the hotel bill unless indicated as a package feature. The taxes, service charges and value added to shown above are those currently in effect. Taxes, service charges, etc. are subject to change without notice according to local law.

A listing of all Hilton Reservations and Customer Care phone numbers can be found at 15th Meson much, com/ent/ufrenthalt/thustomer/htm.

Thank you for choosing Hilton Hotels. We lock forward to having you as our great

Notice of Confidentiality. This message and any attachments may contain confidential information, if it has need sent to you in error, please repry to advise the sender of the anity and this mediately delete this message.

© 2007 Hilton Hospitality, Inc.

### HOLD THE DATES!

# Promoting Civil and Human Rights Around The World



## HISTORIC NAHRW-IAOHRA JOINT CONFERENCE September 16 - 21, 2007 Atlanta, Georgia

On the Road to Civil Rights - A Revival of Heart, Mind, and Soul!"



Hosted By

# THE STATE OF GEORGIA CIVIL RIGHTS DEPARTMENT THE GEORGIA COMMISSION ON EQUAL OPPORTUNITY

in partnership with

THE MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. CENTER FOR NONVIOLENT SOCIAL CHANGE



### HILTON ATLANTA HOTEL 235 COURTLAND, NE ATLANTA, GA 30303



### FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2007 PRECONFERENCE

NOON - 6:00 P.M.

KENNEDY SCHOOL OF GOVERNMENT, HARVARD UNIVERSITY

**COMMUNITY RELATIONS PROJECT** 

### SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, 2007 PRECONFERENCE

9:00 A.M. - 5:00 P.M.

HARVARD COMMUNITY RELATIONS PROJECT

12:00 Noon- 1:30 P.M.

JOINT IAOHRA/NAHRW BOARD Luncheon NAHRW BOARD MEETING

2:00 P.M. - 5:00 P.M. 2:00 P.M. - 5:00 P.M.

**IAOHRA BOARD MEETING** 

### SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 16, 2007

9:00 A.M. - NOON

CONFERENCE PLANNING COMMITTEE MEETING

IAOHRA BOARD MEETING (cont'd)

to follow Conference Planning Committee

**NAHRW BOARD MEETING (cont'd)** 

to follow Conference Planning Committee

HARVARD COMMUNITY RELATIONS PROJECT

1:00 P.M.-2:00 P.M.

IAOHRA NEW MEMBER ORIENTATION

NAHRW NEW MEMBER ORIENTATION

2:00 P.M. - 5:00 P.M.

IAOHRA DIRECTOR'S FORUM

IAOHRA COMMISSIONER'S FORUM

SKILL BUILDING WORKSHOPS

1. NFHTA Week #2

2. NFHTA Week #4

3. Preparing to Investigate Sub Prime Discrimination

Cases (Leaders)
Speaker: Stella Adams

4. Beginning Fair Housing Investigation 101 (Leaders)

Speaker: Debby Smith

6:00 P.M. - 8:00 P.M. RECEPTION (SPONSORED BY HILTON)



### HILTON ATLANTA HOTEL 235 COURTLAND, NE ATLANTA, GA 30303



### MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 2007

7:30 A.M. - 9:00 A.M. PAST PRESIDENT'S BREAKFAST

9:00 A.M. - 10:00 A.M. OPENING PLENARY SESSION

10:00 A.M. - 10:15 A.M.

BREAK

10:15 A.M. - NOON

**PLENARY SESSION #1** 

Race in America-Perspective 2007

12:15 P.M. - 1:45 P.M.

LUNCHEON #1

2:00 PM. - 5:00 P.M.

**TEN SKILL BUILDING WORKSHOPS** 

- 1. NFHTA Week 2
- 2. NFHTA Week 4
- 3. Performance Measurement Workshop

Moderator: Michael Cash, Fairfax County, Va.

Speakers:

Vanessa Ruiz Boling

Derick Daniel Julie K. Cutler

Homer Floyd

- 4. Human Trafficking; Operation Rescue and Restore Moderator: Jim Stowe
  - Speakers: U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services

5. Consumerism and Human Rights

- Moderator: Gerald Foday 6. Preparing to Investigate Sub Prime Discrimination
  - Cases (Leaders) Speaker: Stella Adams
- 7. Beginning Fair Housing Investigation 101 (Leaders) Speaker. Debby Smith

ADDITIONAL PROGRAMMING WILL BE ADDED UPON CONFIRMATION OF **TOPICS AND SPEAKERS** 

5:15 P.M. - NAHRW AND IAOHRA REGIONAL CAUCUSES

### TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2007

7:30 A.M. - 8:30 A.M. CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST

8:30 A.M. - 5:00 P.M. CIVIL RIGHTS HISTORY TOUR - SEMINAR



### HILTON ATLANTA HOTEL 235 COURTLAND, NE ATLANTA, GA 30303



### WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2007

7:30 A.M. - 8:30 A.M. CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST

8:45 A.M. - 9:30 A.M.

Plenary Session #2

Speaker: Naomi Churchill Earp, Chair

U.S. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission

8:45 A.M. - NOON

**WORKSHOPS and NAHRW INSTITUTES** 

1. NFHTA Week 2

2. NFHTA Week 4

9:45 - NOON

3. EEOC Legal Update

Speaker: Robert Dawkins, Regional Attorney

4. NAHRW Leadership Academy Part A Speaker: Gail Williams (Institute)

5. Preparing and Investigating Sub Prime Discrimination

Cases (Leaders)
Speaker: Stella Adams

6. Beginning Fair Housing Investigation 101(Leaders)

Speaker: Debby Smith

7. Human Trafficking; Operation Rescue and Restore

Moderator: Jim Stowe

Speakers: U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services

9:45 A.M. - NOON

IAOHRA CORPORATE MEETING

12:15 P.M. - 1:45 P.M. LUNCHEON # 2

2:00 P.M. - 5:00 P.M.

NAHRW CORPORATE MEETING

**WORKSHOPS/ FOUR NAHRW INSTITUTES** 

1. NFHTA Week 2

2. NFHTA Week 4

3. Alternative Dispute Resolution, EEOC Staff

4. NAHRW Leadership Academy Part B Gail Williams Institute

5. Preparing to Investigate Sub Prime Discrimination

Cases (Leaders) Speaker: Stella Adams

6. Beginning Fair Housing Investigation 101 (Leaders)

Speaker: Debby Smith

ADDITIONAL PROGRAMMING WILL BE ADDED UPON CONFIRMATION OF TOPICS AND SPEAKERS



### HILTON ATLANTA HOTÉL 235 COURTLAND, NE ATLANTA, GA 30303



7:30 P.M. – 9:30 P.M. AWARDS DINNER GALA GEORGIA AQUARIUM INSTALLATION OF OFFICERS

### THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2007

7:30 A.M. - 8:30 A.M. CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST

9:00 A.M. - 9:30 A.M.

**MEMORIAL SERVICE KING CENTER** 

9:45 A.M. - 10:45 A.M.

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE TOUR OF THE MLK HISTORIC

AREA

11:00 A.M. - NOON

PLENARY SESSION # 3- EBENEZER BAPTIST CHURCH

12:30 P.M. - 1:45 P.M. LUNCH FULTON COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER ATRIUM

2:00 P.M. - 3:00 P.M.

PLENARY SESSION #4

**FULTON COUNTY COMMISSION ASSEMBLY ROOM** 

Speakers : Kim Kendrick,

Assistant Secretary for Fair Housing U.S. Department of Housing and Urban

Development

3:30 P.M. - 4:45 P.M. CIVIL RIGHTS MARCH ATLANTA UNIVERSITY CENTER

### FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2007

8:00 A.M. -9:00 A.M. CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST

9:00 A.M. - 12:00

NAHRW BOARD MEETING IAOHRA BOARD MEETING

- 1. NFHTA Week 2
- 2. NFHTA Week 4
- 3. Preparing to Investigate Sub Prime Discrimination Cases Stella Adams (Leaders)
- 4. Beginning Fair Housing Investigation 101 Debby Smith (Leaders)

# INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF OFFICIAL HUMAN RIGHTS AGENCIES Homer C. Floyd, Treasurer/IAOHRA c/o Pennsylvania Human Relations Commission 301 Chestnut Street - Suite 300 Harrisburg, PA 17101

### STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

FEDERAL I.D. NUMBER: 52-0958489

DATE: September 24, 2007

TO:

Vincent Goodman, Board Member Palm Beach County Fair Housing/Equal Employment Board 215 N. Olive Avenue, Suite 130 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

$\bigcirc$	Shirts and the second s
and the same of	
man-1	geren .
416040-01	Beers 1
area con	+
Car	
$\stackrel{\frown}{\hookrightarrow}$	12 F
4, -2	
a	*** * #**
251-11-4	mark of a
	4 5×64
1	A STATE OF S
,	and the second second
60	
4	A TO SERVICE
	1 1 Th #1
	5 Table 1 Table 1
man dans	and the same of
Mary CASe	and the same
وارد والمهاد مورد المسيد	1 mg - 1 mg - 1 mm
Land Street	
and property	. 11 1-4
(WINGSED	Together Manager
	#2 mm 12.20
200	
1000	رزادست فوست
C33	
437	

INVOICE DATE	DUE DATE	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
9/24/07	Upon Receipt	NAHRW-IAOHRA conference held September 16-21, 2007 in Atlanta, Georgia: Vincent Goodman	\$395.00
	·	TOTAL	\$395.00